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1 Warning
Caution:

• Pb free solder has a higher melting point that standard solder; Typicall the melting point is 50 - 70°F (30 - 40°C) higher.  Please
use a soldering iron with temperature control and adjust it to 750 ± 20°F (400 ± 10°C).  In case of using high temperature solder-
ing iron, please be careful not to heat too long.

• Pb free solder will tend to splash when heated too high (about 1100°F / 600°C).

2 Specifications
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3 Troubleshooting Guide
(OPERATION OF SELF-CLEANING RECHARGER)
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4 Schematic Diagram
4.1. ES-LV81

4.2. ES-LV61



Model No. : ES-LV81 Exploded View for ES-LV81  

5  Exploded View and Replacement Parts List



Model No. : ES-LV81 Parts List  

 
Safety

 
Ref. 
No. Part No. Part Name & Description Q'ty Remarks

ES-LV81

 1 WESLV90X7158 PROTECTIVE CAP 1

 2 WESLV81K0048 OUTER FOIL FRAME 1

 3 WES9171Y OUTER FOIL 1

 4 WES9170Y INNER BLADE 1ST

 5 WESLV90L1007 LINEAR MOTOR ASSEMBLY 1

 6 WESLV90L1087 TRIMMER DRIVING BAR 1

 7 WESLV90L1077 SLIT BLADE DRIVING BAR 1

 8 WESLV90L1177 FINISHING BLADE DRIVING BAR 1

 9 WESLV90L0327 WATERPROOF RUBBER 1

 10 WESLV90L1507 TRIMMER 1

 11 WESLV81K3058 HOUSING A 1

 12 WESLV90H3067 HOUSING B 1

 13 WESLV90K3367 REAR PANEL 1

 14 WESLV90K3857 TOP REAR PANEL 1

 15 WESLA92L0487 CONNECTING PLATE 1

 16 WES8258L0497 TERMINAL BASE 1

 17 WES8238H0527 TERMINAL COVER 1

 18 WESLV81L2128 MODULE 1

 19 WES8163L2504 RECHARGEABLE BATTERY 1 (LI-ION TYPE)

 20 WES8176L6007 P TIGHT SCREW 8 (M2-12)

 21 WESLV81K3121 BOTTOM COVER 1

 22 WES8176L6057 TAPPING SCREW 1 (M2-8)

 23 WESLV81K3031 BODY BLOCK 1

 24 WESLV90K7663 CHARGING ADAPTOR 1 (C-2 PLUG)

 25 WESLV90K7358 WATER TANK 1

 26 WESLV81K4218 SELF-CLEANING RECHARGER 1

 27 WES035K7771 DETERGENT CARTRIDGE 1 (2PCS/PK)

 28 WESLA92K3747 SOFT CASE 1

 29 WES8093H7057 CLEANING BRUSH 1

 30 WES8196X7918 OIL 1

 - WESLV81K8003 INDIVIDUAL BOX 1

 - WESLV81K8101 OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 1



Model No. : ES-LV61 Exploded View for ES-LV61  



Model No. : ES-LV61 Parts List  

 
Safety

 
Ref. 
No. Part No. Part Name & Description Q'ty Remarks

ES-LV61

 1 WESLV90X7158 PROTECTIVE CAP 1

 2 WESLV61S0048 OUTER FOIL FRAME 1

 3 WES9171Y OUTER FOIL 1

 4 WES9170Y INNER BLADE 1ST

 5 WESLV61L1009 LINEAR MOTOR ASSEMBLY 1

 6 WESLV90L1087 TRIMMER DRIVING BAR 1

 7 WESLV90L1077 SLIT BLADE DRIVING BAR 1

 8 WESLV90L1177 FINISHING BLADE DRIVING BAR 1

 9 WESLV90L0327 WATERPROOF RUBBER 1

 10 WESLV90L1507 TRIMMER 1

 11 WESLV61K3059 HOUSING A 1

 12 WESLV90H3067 HOUSING B 1

 13 WESLV90K3367 REAR PANEL 1

 14 WESLV61S3858 TOP REAR PANEL 1

 15 WES8255L0497 REAR COVER 1

 16 WESLV61L2128 MODULE 1

 17 WES8163L2504 RECHARGEABLE BATTERY 1 (LI-ION TYPE)

 18 WES8176L6007 P TIGHT SCREW 8 (M2-12)

 19 WESLV61K3121 BOTTOM COVER 1

 20 WES8176L6057 TAPPING SCREW 1 (M2-8)

 21 WESLV61K3030 BODY BLOCK 1

 22 WESLV90K7663 CHARGING ADAPTOR 1 (C-2 PLUG)

 23 WESLA92K3747 SOFT CASE 1

 24 WES8093H7057 CLEANING BRUSH 1

 25 WES8196X7918 OIL 1

 - WESLV61K8001 INDIVIDUAL BOX 1

 - WESLV61K8100 OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 1




